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102.	Mr M S Shackleton (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What number of (a) cases of (i) murder, (ii) rape, (iii) housebreaking, (iv) carjacking,
(v) theft of motor vehicles, (vi) house robbery and (vii) drug-related crimes were reported at the Hammanskraal Police Station, (b) such cases were sent to court and
(c) convictions were obtained for the specified cases in the past three financial years?

REPLY:

(a)


i	Murder






Number of Cases Reported at the Hammanskraal Polica Station
“	2016	2017
283	263

NW107E




2018
280

	ii
	Ra e
	10	”"“"
	13
	16

	iii
	Housebreakin
	45
	41
	38

	iv
	Car”ackin
	357
	270
	283

	(v)
	Theft of motor vehicle
	20
	11
	19

	vi
	House Robber
	45
	45
	34

	{vii)
	Drug-related crimes
	22
	31
	44

	(b)
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Number of Cases to Court
	
	

	
	”	““”“
	2016
	2017	”
	2018

	i
	Murder
	5
	8
	5

	ii
	Ra e
	0
	0
	0

	lii
	Housebreakin
	31
	31
	29

	lv
	Car”ackin
	2
	0
	0

	(v)
	Theft of motor vehicle
	0
	0
	0

	(vi)
	House robbery
	7
	0
	0

	cueii
	D	eta ed
	7
	745
	28


[image: ]

	Numher of Cases with Convictions

	
	2016
	2017
	2048

	(i)	Murder
	3
	0
	0

	(ii)	Rape
	0
	0
	[image: ]

	i
	Housebreakin
	3
	3
	2

	(iv
	Carjacklng
	0
	0
	[image: ]

	(vg	Theft of motor vehicle
	0
	0
	[image: ]

	(vi)	House robbery
	0
	0
	0

	(vli)	Drug-related crimes
	170
	101
	49




Reply to question 102 recommended/









LE (S
[image: ]
Reply to question 102 approved/n






[image: ][image: ][image: ]MINISTER OF POLICE BH CELE, MP

Date: 6	@

GENERAL
[image: ]UTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
image7.png




image8.png




image9.png




image1.png




image2.png




image3.png




image4.png




image5.png
Jate: g9 -p7- 1 g




image6.png





 

NATIONAL

 

ASSEMBLY

 

36/1/4/1(201600002)

 

 

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

 

QUESTION 102

 

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 7 FEBRUARY 2019

 

fINTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 1

-

2019)

 

 

102.

 

Mr M S Shackleton (DA) to ask the Minister of

 

Police:

 

 

What

 

number

 

of

 

(a)

 

cases

 

of

 

(i)

 

murder,

 

(ii)

 

rape,

 

(iii)

 

housebreaking,

 

(iv)

 

carjacking,

 

(v) theft of motor vehicles, (vi) house robbery and (vii) drug

-

related crimes were 

reported

 

at

 

the

 

Hammanskraal

 

Police

 

Station,

 

(b)

 

such

 

cases

 

were

 

sent

 

to

 

court

 

and

 

(c) convictions were obtained for the specified cases in the past three financial 

years?

 

REPLY:

 

 

(a)

 

 

 

i

 

Murder

 

 

 

 

 

 

Number

 

of

 

Cases

 

Reported

 

at

 

the

 

Hammanskraal Polica

 

Station

 

“

 

2016

 

2017

 

283

 

263

 

NW107E

 

 

 

 

 

2018

 

280

 

ii

 

Ra e

 

10

 

”"“"

 

13

 

16

 

iii

 

Housebreakin

 

45

 

41

 

38

 

iv

 

Car”ackin

 

357

 

270

 

283

 

(v)

 

Theft of motor vehicle

 

20

 

11

 

19

 

vi

 

House Robber

 

45

 

45

 

34

 

{vii)

 

Drug

-

related crimes

 

22

 

31

 

44

 

(b)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Number of Cases to Court

 

 

 

 

”

 

““”“

 

2016

 

2017

 

”

 

2018

 

i

 

Murder

 

5

 

8

 

5

 

ii

 

Ra e

 

0

 

0

 

0

 

lii

 

Housebreakin

 

31

 

31

 

29

 

lv

 

Car”ackin

 

2

 

0

 

0

 

(v)

 

Theft of motor vehicle

 

0

 

0

 

0

 

(vi)

 

House robbery

 

7

 

0

 

0

 

cueii

 

D

 

eta

 

ed

 

7

 

745

 

28

 

 

 

Numher of Cases with Convictions

 

 

2016

 

2017

 

2048

 

(i)

 

Murder

 

3

 

0

 

0

 

(ii)

 

Rape

 

0

 

0

 

 

i

 

Housebreakin

 

3

 

3

 

2

 

(iv

 

Carjacklng

 

0

 

0

 

 

(vg

 

Theft of motor

 

vehicle

 

0

 

0

 

 

(vi)

 

House

 

robbery

 

0

 

0

 

0

 

(vli)

 

Drug

-

related

 

crimes

 

170

 

101

 

49

 

